Explosive atmospheres
ATEX Dust
The essential guide
ZONE 20
ZONE 22
ZONE 21
E
xp

3 position stay put – XB4BJ33EX
3 position spring return to centre – XB4BJ53EX
Key switch type Key n° 455
Contact(s) N/O N/O + N/O
Colour p black p black
References 2 position stay put, key withdrawal in LH position XB4BG21EX –
2 position stay put, key withdrawal in both positions XB4BG41EX –
2 position spring return, key withdrawal in LH position XB4BG61EX –
3 position stay put, key withdrawal in centre position – XB4BG33EX
3 position stay put, key withdrawal in all 3 positions – XB4BG03EX
Other characteristics: please refer to the “Human-Machine Interface components” catalogue
Selector switches and key switches
Contact functions
14
For more information, visit our site: www.telemecanique.com
Illuminated pushbuttons and pilot lights
Contact and light functions (integral LED)
Type Ø 22 illuminated pushbuttons with metal bezel
Conformity Directive ATEX D 94/9/EC, EN 50014, EN 50281-1-1, pr IEC 61241-0, pr IEC 61241-1
Zone D (dust) 21 - 22
EC type examination certificate number / marking INERIS 04ATEX9004U / D-Ex tD A21 IP65/66
Mechanical durability (millions of operating cycles) 5
Service life 100,000 hours at ambient temperature
Temperature range – 20...+ 60°C
Degree of protection IP65
Mounting Panel cut-out Ø 22.5 mm (22.4
0
 +0.4 recommended )
Mounting centres 30 x 40 mm
Depth below head 43 mm
Connection Screw clamp terminals
Rated operational characteristics AC15; A 600 (Ue = 600 V, Ie = 1.2 A or Ue = 240 V, Ie = 3 A or Ue = 120 V, Ie = 6 A
DC13; Q600 (Ue = 600 V, Ie = 0.1 A or Ue = 250 V, Ie = 0.27 A or Ue = 125 V, Ie = 0.55 A)
Short-circuit protection By 10 A cartridge fuse type gG (gl)
Light source Integral LED
Illuminated pushbutton type, with integral LED Flush with transparent silicone boot
Contact N/O N/C N/O
Colour of push p white p green p red p yellow p blue
References LED voltage 24 V AC/DC XB4BP183B5EX XB4BP383B5EX XB4BP483B5EX XB4BP583B5EX XB4BP683B5EX
120 V AC XB4BP183G5EX XB4BP383G5EX XB4BP483G5EX XB4BP583G5EX XB4BP683G5EX
240 V AC XB4BP183M5EX XB4BP383M5EX XB4BP483M5EX XB4BP583M5EX XB4BP683M5EX
24…120 V AC XB4BP183BG5EX XB4BP383BG5EX XB4BP483BG5EX XB4BP583BG5EX XB4BP683BG5EX
Type Ø 22 pilot lights with metal bezel
Conformity Directive ATEX D 94/9/EC, EN 50014, EN 50281-1-1, pr IEC 61241-0, pr IEC 61241-1
Zone D (dust) 21 - 22
EC type examination certificate number / marking INERIS 04ATEX9004U / D-Ex tD A21 IP65/66